AFFIDAVIT OF HOLE DEVIATION

TEX-STAR OIL & GAS CORPORATION

#1-A TEXACO-HAMON
Lea County, New Mexico

Depth (feet)	Angle of inclination (degrees)	<u>Displacement</u>	Displacement (feet)
25 0	1/20	1.96	1.96
1669	1/4	6.10	8.06
255 0	1/2	7.66	15.72
333 3	2-1/4	30.69	46.41
3552	2-1/2	9.55	55.96
3750	2-1/2	8.63	64.59
3876	2-1/4	4.94	69.53
4087	20	7.36	76.89
4400	20	10.92	87.81
45 90	2-3/4	9.10	96.91
5147	20	19.44	116.35

Accumulated displacement

116.35 feet

Survey run in drill pipe.

I certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts above and such information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

TEX-STAR OIL & GAS CORPORATION

Maxwell S. McKaye

Mistrict Superintendent

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WICHITA

BEFORE ME THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for Wichita County, Texas, on this day personally appeared Maxwell S. McKaye, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 31 day of October, 1964. A.D.

Notary Public in and for Withita

County, Texas

My Commission expries July 1, 1965

. WITHOUTH OF HOLE DEVIATION

ALARAGOARANA CLE Canta, do Morton

 n serieseit.	inexage egal.	imarė) laikuikai ir dinė.	on No. 20 miles (1997). Second of the Second of the Seco
2 - 2 : • :		popular Total	
Art of the second secon		N. E. C.	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
	3.0 40.0	(1) → (1) · (2) · (3) · (4) ·	1 <u>0</u> 1 3 31
3.0 1.5.03		953.4	
		77 () =	7.11.
•		, 1 · · · · · ·	***
To the second second	•		

Section 1997 and the second section of the section

and the second of the second o

Mint of the Mark of the Mint

The second of th

manager of the second

, and included the control of the co

graphic transfer and the second of the second of the second secon

with the astronomic temperature